37/3-95F 7306 Carroll Avenue Takoma Park Historic District

.

1206 Carrell Brenner 1206 Carrell Brenner July Dickonson -56/8/2 JOH -156-8/18 #

1





THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION 8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

TEDMary 8, DATE:

#### MEMORANDUM

. 1

TO: Robert Hubbard, Chief Division of Development Services and Regulation Department of Environmental Protection (DEP)

FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached application for a Historic Area Work Permit. The application was:

<u> </u>	Approved	De	_ Denied			
	_ Approved with	Conditions:				
	·····		· · · ·	}		····
		<u> </u>				
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ <del></del>		÷ #		

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERANCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT(HAWP).

om (4 Applicant: Cansel Anne Takoma Park, Md. 20912 Address:

\*\*\*THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING DEP/FIELD SERVICES (217-6240) FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK. THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION 8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

DATE: TEbruen 8, 1995

#### MEMORANDUM

TO: Historic Àrea Work Permit Applicants

FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any) of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive, Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP at 217-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation Commission staff at 495-4570.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!



							ŕ	_
		. 4	•	÷.,	÷	•		E

2432

Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission 8787 Georgia-Avenue Silver Spring, MD. 20910 (301) 495-4570

ion

۶.

850

# APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

	CCOUNT #		a a ser a	· · · ·
,	(Contract/Purchaser)	F	TELEPHONE NO (Include Area Code)	
ADDRE	ESS		CTATE	ZIP
CONTR	ACTOR		TELEPHONE NO.	
PLANS	PREPARED BY	·	TELEPHONE NO.	
		REGISTRATION NUMBER	(Include Area Code)	-
LOCAT	ION OF BUILDING/PREMISE			· · · ·
House N	Number	_ Street'	-L ( ),-	· · ·
Town/C	Sity	EÌe	ction District	
Nearest	Cross Street	1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Lot	Block	,Subdivision		in the second
Liber	Folio	Parcel		
1A.	TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION: (circle Construct Extend/Add Wreck/Raze Move Install	one) Alter/Renovate Repair , Revocable Revision	Circle One: A/C Porch Deck Fi Fence/Wall (complet	Slab Room Addition replace Shed Solar Woodburning Stove e Section 4) Other
			and a second	
18.	CONSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMAT	ſE\$	```	
10.	IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PRE			
1D.				
1E.	IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTORICA	(L SI   E?		
			TIDNO	
РАН     2А.	TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONST TYPE DF SEWAGE DISPOSAL	RUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDI	2B. TYPE OF WATER S	
2 <b>A</b> .	01 () WSSC 02 () Se	entic	01 () WSSC	
	03 () Other	•		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PART	THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FE		. ,	
4A.				
48.	Indicate whether the fence or retain			
	<ol> <li>Entirely on land of owner</li> <li>Dn public right of way/easement</li> </ol>			
	5. Di public right of Wayyeasement			·······
l hereh	w certify that I have the authority	to make the foregoing application	n that the application is corre	ect, and that the construction will comply with
	pproved by all agencies listed and I he		•	
-		1	1	
Signa	ture of owner or authorized agent (ag	ent must have signature notarized	on back)	Date
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			*****
APPRO	IVED	For Chairperson, Historic Proce	Prvatienet. Ommession	
DISAPI	PROVED			
	CATION/PERMIT NO:		FILING FFF \$	
	FILED:			······································
	ISSUED :			
		1 - A.		EEE WAIVED.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: (including composition, color and texture of materials to be used:)

(If more space is needed, attach additional sheets on plain or lined paper to this application)

ATTACH TO THIS APPLICATION (2) COPIES OF: SUCH SITE PLANS (lot dimensions, building location with dimensions, drives, walks, fences, patios, etc. proposed or existing) and/or ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS (floor plans, elevations, etc.), PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE AREA AFFECTED, as are necessary to fully describe the proposed work.

÷

MAIL OR DELIVER THE APPLICATION AND ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO THE: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 51 MONROE STREET, SUITE 1001 ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

.

.

#### EXPEDITED HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 7306 Carroll AvenueMeeting Date: 2/08/95Resource: Takoma Park Historic District Public Notice: 1/25/95Case Number: 37/3-95FReport Date: 2/01/95Review: HAWP/SignageTax Credit: NoApplicant: Jody DickersonStaff: Patricia Parker

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: ca. 1920-40's

**SIGNIFICANCE:** \_\_\_\_\_ Individual <u>Master Plan</u> Site \_\_\_\_\_ Within a <u>Master Plan</u> Historic District \_\_\_\_\_ Outstanding Resource \_\_\_\_\_ Contributing Resource \_\_\_\_\_ Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resource

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: Art Deco commercial building

**PROPOSAL:** 1) To construct a non-illuminated 30" high x 45" wide wood sign to be mounted on the face of the brick above the storefront door and windows facing the public street in the Takoma Junction commercial area. The sign would be lighted from a separatedly mounted gooseneck lamp. In further accordance with Guidelines for the Takoma Park Historic District, the sign would not hide detail.

RECOMMENDATION:	X	Approval Approval with conditions:	
	1		
	3	•	

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code, Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic resource within an historic district; or

X 2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or

\_ 3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located; or

4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit; and

and on the Guidelines for the Takoma Park Historic District.



Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission 8787 Georgia Avenue Silver Spring, MD. 20910 (301) 495-4570

. . . .

ion

)850

HISTORIC AREA		JODY DICKOR	SDA
TAX ACCOUNT #	01166		7.1632
(Contract/Purchaser)	OM OLIFF	TELEPHONE NO. (H) 699 (Include Area Code) (W) 89	1.6890
AOORESS	CITY	STATE TELEPHONE ND.	ZIP
CUNTRACTUR	CONTRACTOR REGISTRAT		
PLANS PREPARED BY		TELEPHDNE ND (Include Area Code)	
	REGISTRATION NUMBER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LDCATION DF BUILOING/PREMISE House Number キョウン	Street CARRO	LL AVENUE	
Town/City		ection District	
	AN ALLEN AV		
			e
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••
Wreck/Raze Move (1) 1B. CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST	A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE	Porch Oeck Fireplace Shed Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT #	
Wreck/Raze Move (1 1B. CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST 1C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF / 1D. INDICATE NAME OF ELECT 1E. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW C 2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSA	nstall       Revocable       Revision         SIGN       IMATE \$       IMATE \$         A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE       RIC UTILITY COMPANY       IMATE \$         IRICAL SITE?       IMATE \$       IMATE \$         DNSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADD       IMATE \$       IMATE \$	Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT #	her
Wreck/Raze Move (1 1B. CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST 1C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF / 1D. INDICATE NAME OF ELECT 1E. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW C 2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSA	nstall     Revocable     Revision       SIGN     IMATE \$	Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT # ITIONS 2B. TYPE DF WATER SUPPLY	her
Wreck/Raze     Move       1B.     CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST       1C.     IF THIS IS A REVISIDN DF J       1D.     INDICATE NAME DF ELECT       1E.     IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTO       PART TWO: CDMPLETE FOR NEW C       2A.     TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSA       01     () WSSC       03     () Other   PART THREE: COMPLETE DNLY FO 4A. HEIGHTfeet 4B. Indicate whether the fence or 1. Dn party line/Property line 2. Entirely on land of owner	Image: Second	Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT # ITIONS 28. TYPE DF WATER SUPPLY 01 () WSSC D2 () Well 03 () Dther ne of the following locetions:	her
Wreck/Raze       Move         1B.       CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST         1C.       IF THIS IS A REVISIDN DF /         1D.       INDICATE NAME DF ELECT         1E.       IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTO         PART TWO: CDMPLETE FOR NEW C         2A.       TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSA         01       () WSSC       02         93       () Other         PART THREE: COMPLETE DNLY FO         4A.       HEIGHT         4B.       Indicate whether the fence or in         1.       Dn party line/Property line         2.       Entirely on land of owner         3.       Dn public right of way/eas         I       hereby certify that I have the auth	Image: Second	Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT # ITIONS 28. TYPE DF WATER SUPPLY 01 () WSSC D2 () Well 03 () Dther ne of the following locetions:	ther
Wreck/Raze       Move         1B.       CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST         1C.       IF THIS IS A REVISIDN DF J         1D.       INDICATE NAME DF ELECT         1D.       INDICATE NAME DF ELECT         1E.       IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTO         PART TWO: CDMPLETE FOR NEW C         2A.       TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSA         01       () WSSC       02         03       () Other	Image: Second	Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT # ITIONS 2B. TYPE DF WATER SUPPLY 01 () WSSC D2 () Well 03 () Dther n (Revocable Letter Required). n, that the application is correct, and that the	ther
Wreck/Raze Move (1) 1B. CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST 1C. IF THIS IS A REVISIDN DF / 1D. INDICATE NAME DF ELECT 1E. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTO PART TWO: CDMPLETE FOR NEW C 2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSA 01 () WSSC 02 () 03 () 0 ther PART THREE: COMPLETE DNLY FO 4A. HEIGHTfeet 4B. Indicate whether the fence or 1. Dn party line/Property line 2. Entirely on land of owner 3. Dn public right of way/eas I hereby certify that I have the auth plans approved by all agencies listed an	nstall       Revocable       Revision         SIGN       Sign       Sign         IMATE \$	Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT # ITIONS 2B. TYPE DF WATER SUPPLY 01 () WSSC D2 () Well 03 () Dther  no the following locetions: (Revocable Letter Required). (Revocable Letter Revocable Lette	ther
Wreck/Raze Move (1) 1B. CDNSTRUCTION COSTS EST 1C. IF THIS IS A REVISIDN DF / 1D. INDICATE NAME DF ELECT 1E. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTO PART TWO: CDMPLETE FOR NEW C 2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSA 01 () WSSC 02 () 03 () 0 ther PART THREE: COMPLETE DNLY FO 4A. HEIGHTfeet 4B. Indicate whether the fence or 1. Dn party line/Property line 2. Entirely on land of owner 3. Dn public right of way/eas I hereby certify that I have the auth plans approved by all agencies listed an	nstall       Revocable       Revision         SIGN       SIGN         TIMATE \$	Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Dt PERMIT SEE PERMIT #	ther

## SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

# REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

## 1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a. Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and significance:

BRICK STRIP-MALL ON A HEAVLY TRAFMOKED STREET TAKOMA JUNCTION General description of project and its impact on the historic Ь. resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the historic district: SIGN

(

-1-

### 2. Statement of Presect Intent:

Short, written statement that describes:

a. the proposed design of the new work, in terms of scale, massing, materials, details, and landscaping:

516N- PANTED ON MOOD

b. the relationship of this design to the existing resource(s):

c. the way in which the proposed work conforms to the specific requirements of the Ordinance (Chapter 24A):

#### 3. <u>Project Plan</u>:

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale (staff will advise on area required). Plan to include:

- a. the scale, north arrow, and date;
- b. dimensions and heights of all existing and proposed structures;
- c. brief description and age of all structures (e.g., 2 story, frame house c.1900);
- d. grading at no less than 5' contours (contour maps can be obtained from the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission, 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring; telephone 495-4610); and
- e. site features such as walks, drives, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.
- 4. <u>Tree Survey</u>: If applicable, tree survey indicating location, caliper and species of all trees within project area which are 6" in caliper or larger (including those to be removed).

<u>Design Features</u>: Schematic construction plans drawn to scale at 1/8"=1'-0", or 1/4" = 1'-0", indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, roof profiles, and other fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

5.

- 6. <u>Facades</u>: Elevation drawings, drawn to scale at 1/8" = 1'0", or 1/4" = 1'0", clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context. All materials and fixtures proposed for exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. <u>An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each facade affected by the proposed work is required</u>.
- 7. <u>Materials Specifications</u>: General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project.
- 8. <u>Photos of Resources</u>: Clearly labeled color photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.
- 9. <u>Photos of Context</u>: Clearly labeled color photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and from adjoining properties, and of the adjoining and facing properties.

Color renderings and models are encouraged, but not generally required.

Applicant shall submit 2 copies of all materials in a format no larger than 8 1/2" x 14"; black and white photocopies of color photos are acceptable with the submission of one original photo.

10. Addresses of Adjacent Property Owners. For all projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcel(s) which lie directly across the street/highway from the parcel in question. If you need assistance obtaining this information, call the Department of Assessments and Taxation, at 279-1355.

l.	Name _	KARL	KESSLEN	
	Address _			
	City/Zip _			· · ·
2.	Name	JON	FLEMING	
	Address _	• •		
	City/Zip _			

-3-

3.	Name Address City/Zip		APPLIAN	CES	7300-7 р. мр. 200	-	-
4.	Name Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		>		
5.	Name Address						
6.	Name Address City/Zip _			1	•		
7.	Name Address City/Zip _				•		
8.	Name Address City/Zip _	·		,	•		``
1757E	• •	•					

-4-

•

1

~

-

& Roth Sue Robb 203 S. MANON Circle. 1120912

BUL IUVAR Turnor Electric 201 EtherAllan Auc.

Kinetic Artisty inc Eric Seplar 7216 CARAY

Karl Kessler

7322 7324-26-20-30 card/ En 8704 Eggert Dr. Berli MO 20817

5 Fran. 7334 commel

Margant Howard 7312 Carroll

J.B. Flemming JohF 7334 Czrroll Tzkomz, Pz-14 20912









which and the approximation of a suggestion and